

4-13-2018

IDSC Idaho Response to CDAT Appeal

Steven W. Strack

Deputy Attorney General, State of Idaho

Follow this and additional works at: <https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/csrba>

Recommended Citation

Strack, Steven W., "IDSC Idaho Response to CDAT Appeal" (2018). *In re CSRBA (Coeur d'Alene)*. 95.
<https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/csrba/95>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
A. Nature of the Case	1
B. Additional Statement of Facts.....	1
II. ARGUMENT	3
A. The District Court Properly Rejected the Claim that Water Was Reserved for All Purposes Associated with Establishment of a “Homeland”	3
B. The District Court Correctly Disallowed Claims for Commercial and Industrial Purposes	11
C. The District Court Properly Held that Gathering and Other Traditional Uses of Waterways Were Not Primary Purposes of the Coeur d’Alene Reservation	15
D. Maintenance of Coeur d’Alene Lake at Specific Elevations Is Not Necessary to Fulfill the Primary Purposes of the Reservation	16
E. The District Court Correctly Disallowed All Instream Flow Claims Outside the Current Reservation Boundaries	22
F. The District Court Correctly Concluded that the Priority Date of Reserved Water Rights Appurtenant to Reservation Lands Alienated by the United States, then Later Reacquired and Restored to Trust Status, Should Be the Date of Reacquisition or the Date Water Rights Were Established Under State Law	35
1. Purposes Implied by the Setting Aside of Lands for a Tribe’s Exclusive Use Cease to Apply When Reservation Lands are Conveyed to Non-Indians	35
2. The <i>Big Horn</i> Approach to Water Rights on Reacquired Lands is Consistent with <i>Anderson</i>	41
III. CONCLUSION	42

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Agua Caliente Band of Cahuilla Indians v. Coachella Valley Water Dist.</i> , 849 F.3d 1262 (2017)	6, 25
<i>Alaska v. United States</i> , 545 U.S. 75 (2006)	19
<i>Antoine v. Washington</i> , 420 U.S. 194 (1975)	2
<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 373 U.S. 546 (1963)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 439 U.S. 419 (1979)	10
<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 460 U.S. 605 (1983)	9
<i>Berschauer/Phillips Const. Co. v. Seattle Sch. Dist. No. 1</i> , 881 P.2d 986 (Wash. 1994)	27
<i>Blake v. Arnett</i> , 663 F.2d 906 (9th Cir. 1981)	38
<i>California Oregon Power Co. v. Beaver Portland Cement Co.</i> , 295 U.S. 142 (1935).....	34, 35
<i>Cappaert v. United States</i> , 426 U.S. 128 (1976)	5, 17, 24
<i>City of Pocatello v. State</i> , 145 Idaho 497, 180 P.3d. 1048 (2008)	24
<i>Colville Confederated Tribes v. Walton</i> , 647 F.2d 42 (9th Cir. 1981)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Colville Confederated Tribes v. Walton</i> , 752 F.2d 397 (9th Cir. 1985)	41
<i>Colorado v. New Mexico</i> , 459 U.S. 176 (1982)	19
<i>Confederated Bands of Ute Indians v. United States</i> , 330 U.S. 169 (1947)	35
<i>Conrad Inv. Co. v. United States</i> , 161 F. 829 (9th Cir. 1908)	23
<i>Dep't of Ecology v. Yakima Reservation Irrig. Dist.</i> , 850 P.2d 1306 (Wash. 1993)	13, 15, 25, 26, 27
<i>Idaho v. United States</i> , 533 U.S. 262 (2001)	18, 31, 32
<i>In re Crow Water Compact</i> , 364 P.3d 584 (Mont. 2016)	13, 14
<i>In re the General Adjudication of All Rights to Use Water in the Big Horn River System</i> , 753 P.2d 76 (Wyo. 1988)	<i>passim</i>
<i>In re the General Adjudication of All Rights to Use of Water in the Gila River System</i> , 35 P.3d 68 (Ariz. 2001)	7, 8, 9, 10
<i>In re the General Adjudication of All Rights to Use of Water in the Gila River System</i> , 989 P.2d 739 (Ariz. 1999)	8
<i>John v. United States</i> , 720 F.3d 1214 (9th Cir. 2013)	25
<i>Joyce Livestock Co. v. United States</i> , 144 Idaho 1, 156 P.2d 502 (2007)	23, 25

<i>Kittitas Reclamation Dist. v. Sunnyside Valley Irrig. Dist.</i> , 763 F.2d 1032 (9th Cir. 1985)	25, 26
<i>Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin v. Thompson</i> , 161 F.3d 449 (7th Cir. 1998)	31
<i>Mescalero Apache v. Jones</i> , 411 U.S. 145	22
<i>Minnesota v. Mille Lacs Band of Chippewa Indians</i> , 526 U.S. 172 (1999)	31
<i>Montana v. United States</i> , 450 U.S. 544 (1981)	29
<i>Montana ex rel. Greely v. Confederated Salish & Kootenai Tribes</i> , 712 P.2d 754 (Mont. 1985)	7, 8, 12
<i>Montana Human Rights Div. v. City of Billings</i> , 649 P.2d 1283 (Mont. 1982)	7
<i>New Mexico v. Mescalero Apache Tribe</i> , 462 U.S. 324 (1983)	28
<i>Oregon Dep’t of Fish & Wildlife v. Klamath Indian Tribe</i> , 473 U.S. 753 (1985)	23, 31
<i>Potlatch Corp. v. United States</i> , 134 Idaho 916, 12 P.3d 1260 (2000)	4, 8
<i>Puyallup Tribe, Inc. v. Dept. of Game</i> , 433 U.S. 165, 176 (1977)	3
<i>Robinson v. Jewell</i> , 790 F.3d 910 (9th Cir. 2015)	2
<i>South Dakota v. Bourland</i> , 508 U.S. 679 (1993)	29, 38
<i>United States v Adair</i> , 723 F.2d 1394 (9th Cir. 1983)	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Ahtanum Irrig. Dist.</i> , 236 F.2d 321 (9th Cir. 1956)	23, 24
<i>United States v. Alaska</i> , 521 U.S. 1 (1997)	28
<i>United States v. Anderson</i> , 736 F.2d 1358 (9th Cir. 1984)	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Anderson</i> , 591 F. Supp. 1 (E.D. Wash. 1982)	42
<i>United States v. Cappaert</i> , 375 F. Supp. 456 (D. Nev. 1974)	24
<i>United States v. Choctaw Nation</i> , 179 U.S. 494 (1900)	10
<i>United States v. Mille Lacs Band of Chippewa Indians</i> , 229 U.S. 498 (1913)	35
<i>United States v. Idaho</i> , 95 F. Supp. 2d 1095 (D. Idaho 1998)	2
<i>United States v. Idaho</i> , 210 F.3d 1067 (9th Cir. 2000)	18, 30
<i>United States v. New Mexico</i> , 438 U.S. 696 (1978)	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Santa Fe Pac. R. Co.</i> , 314 U.S. 339 (1941)	27
<i>United States v. The Rio Grande Dam & Irrigation Co.</i> , 174 U.S. 690 (1899)	23
<i>United States v. Washington</i> , 157 F.3d 630 (9th Cir. 1998)	10
<i>United States v. Washington</i> , 18 F. Supp. 3d 1172 (W.D. Wash. 1991)	31

<i>Vaughn v. State</i> , 963 P.2d 149 (Wyo. 1998)	6
<i>Washington v. Washington State Commercial Passenger Fishing Vessel Ass'n</i> , 443 U.S. 658, 684 (1979)	3, 19
<i>Western Shoshone Nat'l Council v. Molini</i> , 951 F.2d 200 (9th Cir. 1991)	31
<i>Winters v. United States</i> , 207 U.S. 564 (1908)	<i>passim</i>
<u>Statutes, Regulations, and Other Authorities</u>	
Act of July 26, 1866, 14 Stat. 253	33
Act of July 9, 1870, 16 Stat. 218	34
Act of March 3, 1871, 16 Stat. 544	2
Act of March 3, 1877, 19 Stat. 377	34
Act of May 15, 1886, 24 Stat. 29	30
Act of March 2, 1889, 25 Stat. 980	30
Act of March 3, 1891, 26 Stat. 989	12, 20, 30, 32, 33
Act of June 21, 1906, 34 Stat. 325	36
Act of May 19, 1958, 72 Stat. 121	36
Executive Order of June 14, 1867	16
Executive Order of Nov. 8, 1873	<i>passim</i>
Treaty with the Klamath, etc., Oct. 14, 1864, 16 Stat. 707	14
Treaty with the Yakimas, June 9, 1855, 12 Stat. 951	15
Idaho Code § 42-1409	19
16 U.S.C. § 797(e)	21
43 U.S.C. § 321	34, 35
43 U.S.C. § 661	33, 34
<i>Order Issuing New License and Approving Annual Charges for the Use of Reservation Lands</i> , 127 FERC ¶ 61,265 (June 18, 2009)	21
<i>Black's Law Dictionary</i> (7th ed. 1999)	4
<i>Merriam-Webster's Collegiate Dictionary</i> (10th ed. 1996)	4
Martha C. Franks, <i>The Uses of the Practicably Irrigable Acreage Standard in the Quantification of Reserved Water Rights</i> , 31 Nat. Res. J. 549, 563 (1991)	8
